ADMIN 1000

* DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Office Memorandum

STATE OF MINNESOTA

: Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State DATE: June 17, 1974

FROM

Richard L. Brubacher P. Mbubacher Commissioner

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 48

Attached for your file is the original Reorganization Order Number 48 relating to the provision of administrative services for the non-health related boards.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate officials.

Attachment

RLB:wmh

27437 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 7 1974 Arlen S. Glah

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 48

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.125 and 16.135 the following administrative reorganization is hereby made.

This order relates to the provision of administrative services for the non-health related boards.

The authority contained in the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1973 Supplement, Section 214.04, Subdivisions 1 and 2 in regard to the non-health related licensing boards as defined in Section 214.01, Subdivision 3, are hereby transferred to the Department of Commerce.

This order is effective June 17, 1974.

727437 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUNI 7 1974 arlen I. Erls